California Commission on the State of Hate Community Forum



12:30 pm PST

Joan B. Kroc Institute for Peace and Justice | University of San Diego 1st Floor: Room D

The California Commission on the State of Hate invites the people of California to attend its Community Forum: *Threats and Harassment Toward Public Officials and Their Impact.*

The Community Forum will include:

- Presentations on the impact of hate on public officials, public meetings, and communities, including in San Diego
- Recommendations for addressing hate in public meetings
- Information on resources available to people targeted for hate, including the California vs. Hate Resource Line and Network
- Opportunities to provide input and share your stories with the Commission on the State of Hate

Speakers include:

- Rachel Locke, Director of the Violence, Inequality and Power (VIP) Lab at the Joan B. Kroc Institute for Peace and Justice at the University of San Diego
- Dr. Carl Luna, Director of the Institute for Civil Civic Engagement at the University of San Diego
- Dr. Peter Simi, Associate Professor in the Department of Sociology at Chapman University
- Dr. Darshana Patel, Trustee and President of the Poway Unified School District, President of the San Diego County School Boards Association, Delegate to the CA School Boards Association, and a member of the Commission on Asian and Pacific Islander American Affairs

JOIN US

Virtually by livestream: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81282885712

Virtually by phone: 1 669 444 9171

Meeting ID: 812 8288 5712

In person: Joan B. Kroc Institute for Peace and Justice | University of San Diego

1st Floor: Room D

5998 Alcala Park, San Diego, CA 92110

THE COMMISSION ON THE STATE OF HATE was established to strengthen California's efforts to stop hate and promote mutual respect among California's diverse population.

The Commission is charged with researching and publishing data on hate activity, hosting community forums, and providing resources and guidance on how to reduce and respond to hate activity.

To learn more about the Commission and receive updates about community forums and other events, visit: calcivilrights.ca.gov/commission-on-the-state-of-hate/



If you require language interpretation or a reasonable accommodation due to a disability, please contact the California Civil Rights Department as soon as possible or at least 5 business days before the meeting:

- Voice: (844) 541-2877
- TTY: (800) 700-2320
- California Relay Service (711)
- CSH@CalCivilRights.ca.gov





Park at <u>West Parking Structure</u> for the Kroc Institute for Peace and Justice:

Enter campus through the West Entrance. From the West Entrance, follow the road (Marian Way) to the second stop sign. Make a left into the West Parking Structure.

Please pay for parking at one of the pay stations or on the ParkMobile app.

- The rates for parking in metered areas are \$2.50 per hour and \$18.00 for the full day. The pay stations on campus accept coins as well as Visa and Mastercard credit/debit cards.

 Pay stations do not accept cash or American Express cards.
- All paid parking areas at USD operate as pay-by-plate. This means that a license plate number is required when making a payment at the pay station. It may be helpful to take a picture of your license plate after you park your vehicle. **Once you have made your payment, there is no need to display your receipt on your dashboard.**

Tram Service: USD trams are available in the West Parking Structure to take guests to the Kroc Institute for Peace and Justice. The tram runs every 5 to 7 minutes. A complete tram schedule is available on the <u>Tram Services Website</u>.